
Workforce Restructuring Counterpart Group
Alethea Long-Green, Director, Office of Human Capital Planning and Management

Telephone:  202-482-4451               Email:  long_green@doc.gov

Bureau Name Phone Number eMail

BEA Suzette Kern 202-606-9616 SUZETTE.KERN@BEA.GOV

Brian Grove 202-606-9624 BRIAN.GROVE@BEA/GOV

* Joyce Whitman 202-606-9634 JOYCE.WHITMAN@BEA.GOV

BIS * Andrea Jones 202-482-8169 AJONES@bis.doc.gov

Mary Cohen 202-482-1900 MCOHEN@bis.doc.gov

Census * Mark Holdrege 301-763-5857 Mark.A.Holdrege@census.gov

Juanita T. Lott 301-457-4600 Juanita.T.Lott@census.gov

Sonya Gail Reid 301-763-3738 Sonya.Gail.Reid@census.gov

EDA * Tonja White 202-482-4495 TWHITE@EDA.DOC.GOV

ESA * Pamela Moulder 202-482-5997 PAMELA.MOULDER@ESA.DOC.GOV

ITA * Darlene Haywood 202-482-3505 Darlene_Haywood@ita.doc.gov

Shirley Porter 202-482-4717 Shirley.Porter@mail.doc.gov

MBDA Edith McCloud 202-482-3007 emccloud@mbda.gov

* Toni Duckett 202-482-2419 tduckett@mbda.gov

NIST * Robert Kirkner 301-975-3005 robert.kirkner@nist.gov
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Bureau Name Phone Number eMail

NTIA * Tony Calza 202-482-2196 ACALZA@ntia.doc.gov

NOAA Monica Matthews Monica.Mpmatthews@noaa.gov

Nancy C. Nicholson 301-713-3338, x149 Nancy.C.Nicholson@noaa.gov

* Barbara Boyd 301-713-0539, x167 BARBARA.B.BOYD@NOAA.GOV

OIG * Ray Valdez 202-482-1381 rvaldez@oig.doc.gov

O/S Deborah Jefferson 202-482-4807 dJefferson1@doc.gov

Gerald Lucas 202-482-7432 GLucas@DOC.G

Alethea Long-Green 202-482-4451 Long_Green@doc.gov               

Mary King 202-482-3321 mKing@doc.gov

Janice Guinyard 202-482-4633 JGUINYARD@DOC.GOV

* Jamie J. Carlyle 202-482-3707 JCARLYLE@DOC.GOV

* Karen K. Gard 202-482-3707 KGARD@DOC.GOV

PTO * Bo Bounkong Bo.Bounkong@USPTO.G

Janell Hospital 703-308-0288 Janell.Hospital@USPTO.GOV

TA * Jo Gann 202-482-1094 or 5804 Jo.Gann@ta.doc.gov

   

*   Primary Point-of-Contact


